
MLHS Robo Remedy 25-26 Schedule at a Glance. [as of 1-21-26] 

Preseason: Not required. For all presumptive members. Please join as many sessions as able!

Normally 5-8pm on Tues. and 8:30am-12pm Sat. Unique/special times are noted by Red-Italics.

Tues 11/11/2025 2:45pm-3:15pm Returners Flex: meet and plan.

5:00pm-8:00pm Ready for LTC and preseason. Lead and Captain Applications due. 

Sat 11/15/2025 8:30am-5:30ish Meet at LTC for Robot Demonstrations for FLL tournaments

Tues 11/18/2025 2:45pm-3:15pm  Informational and Sign-up Meeting (in Flex) at MLHS STEM Room

5:00pm-8:00pm  Preseason Project & Training. Orientations

Sat 11/22/2025 8:30am-12:00pm+LREC option after  Preseason Project & Training: Programming Focus

Tues 11/25/2025 5:00pm-8:00pm  Preseason Project & Training: Marketing Focus

Tues 12/2/2025 5:00pm-8:00pm  Preseason Project & Training: Electrical Focus

Sat 12/6/2025 8:30am-12:00pm+Optional LREC after  Preseason Project & Training: CAD & Mechanical Focus

Tues 12/9/2025 5:00pm-8:00pm  Preseason Project & Training
Sat 12/13/2025 8:30am-12:00pm+ optional LREC  Preseason Project & Training: Mock Kickoff focus!

Build Season: Ideally join all build sessions , 16hrs/wk. Minimum commitment in order to travel with team is 8hr/wk.

Example: 4hr+4hr on Weeknights and 8hr on Sat =16hr.  But can mix/match to reach 8hr minimum ave if have conflicts.
We normally meet 5-9pm Mon&Fri and 8:30-4:30 Sat. in Build Season.  Unique/special times are noted by Red-Italics.

Sat 1/10/2026 10:30am-2pm +  Build Season Kickoff Event, at LREC.  + Optional move to MLHS 2ish?  continue to 6ish

Mon 1/12/2026 5:00pm-9:00pm Team Meeting and Build, at MLHS STEM Room

Tues 1/13/2026 5:00pm-9:00pm Team Meeting and Build, at MLHS STEM Room (Extra for 1st week only!)

Wed 1/14/2026 5:00pm-9:00pm Team Meeting and Build, at MLHS STEM Room (Extra for 1st week only!)

Fri 1/16/2026 1:00pm -9:00pm CAD focus + Prototyping  [Lancer For a Day= Early Release]. 

Sat 1/17/2026 8:30am-4:30pm Team Meeting and Build, at MLHS STEM Room [Sat Lunches provided/volunteers]

Mon 1/19/2026 10:00am-5:00pm CAD focus and select others optional.[MLK day= No Sch]. Others times posted on Discord

Fri 1/23/2026 5:00pm-9:00pm Team Meeting and Build 

Sat 1/24/2026 8:30am-4:30pm Team Meeting and Build. & TBD:Parent Travel Meet at LREC 3pm (Required : option 1 of 3)

Mon 1/26/2026 5:00pm-9:00pm Team Meeting and Build & prepare Demos for Freshmen Info Nights

Tues 1/27/2026 5:00pm-9:00pm TBD: Parent Travel Meeting at LREC 7pm (Required : option 2 of 3)

Wed 1/28/2025 6:30pm-8:00pm  Demos during Freshmen Info Night 6:30-8pm

Fri 1/30/2026 5:00pm-9:00pm Team Meeting and Build

Sat 1/31/2026 8:30am-4:30pm Team Meeting and Build & TBD Parent Tr. Meet. at GreenBay 3pm? (Required: option 3 of 3?)

Mon 2/2/2026 5:00pm-9:00pm Team Meeting and Build 

Wed 2/4/2026 5:00pm-9:00pm  Demos during Freshmen Info Night 6:30-8pm

Fri 2/6/2026 5:00pm-9:00pm Team Meeting and Build

Sat 2/7/2026 8:30am-4:30pm Team Meeting and Build 

Mon 2/9/2026 5:00pm-9:00pm Team Meeting and Build

Fri 2/13/2026 10:00am-5:00pm Assembly Focus + Select others, [Night to Shine, NoSch] Other times posted on Discord

Sat 2/14/2026 8:30am-4:30pm Team Meeting and Build (Sussex & 1st travel pay due today)

Mon 2/16/2026 5:00pm-9:00pm Team Meeting and Build

Fri 2/20/2026 1:00pm -9:00pm Team Meeting and Build [Early Release day, LLS choral fest]

Sat 2/21/2026 8:30am-4:30pm Team Meeting and Build

Sun 2/22/2026 7:15am-9:00pm  Sussex Mini-Regional Competition, Bus Leaves from LREC 7:15 am, back 9pm

Mon 2/23/2026 5:00pm-9:00pm Team Meeting and Build

Fri 2/27/2026 5:00pm-9:00pm Team Meeting and Build

Sat 2/28/2026 8:30am-4:30pm Team Meeting and Build (2nd  travel pay due!)

Mon 3/2/2026 5:00pm-9:00pm Team Meeting and Build.  Select Departments.  

Tues 3/3/2026 5:00pm-9:00pm Last officially planned/tracked meeting…but read below! We will still be meeting:

Between Competitions:  Watch Discord for Special meetings! Especially for Programmers + Drivers

various 3/4/2026  to 4/17/2026 Programming & Selected Departments between competitions.  All Posted on Discord.

District Competitions.  Members in good standing (min 50% build season and academic eligible) are encouraged to

compete in all. Minimum attend one with less conflicts.  Fundraising, Travel Scholarships available…

3/20/2026 All day to3/22/2026 Appleton East.  (only a pit crew the first day)

3/27/2025 All day to3/29/2025 Mukwanago (maybe only pit & Drive crew first day)

Championships. Team Must qualify for state then Worlds. Members expected to have competed at 1 district event.

Sat 4/17/2025 all day  4/19/2025 Wisconsin FRC Championship at Brookfield (for qualifying teams)
4/28-5/2. Keep these dates on your radar! If we win or qualify from State then we make it to Worlds Competition!  

4/9/2026 6:00pm-7:00pm Open House Date, at LREC. To align with Lakeshore Robotics. 

Wed 5/6/2026 6:00pm-8:00pm Lessons Learned Season Recap meeting. At MLHS


